Dakota Valley Cross Country Invitational

Dakota Valley High School
Dakota Valley, IA
Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Varsity Girls Team Results

Place Team Points
Sioux City East 14
Alcester-Hudson 45
Elk Point-Jefferson 49
Sioux City West 61
Lawton Bronson 71

ua b WN

Varsity Girls Individual Results
Place Athlete

1 Downs, Kaia

2 Phillips, Karlee

3 Stark, Heather

4 Jensen, Kendra

5 Steele, Emma

6 Barnes, Olivia

7 Lammer, Katie

8 Helt, Sydney

9 Larned, Holland
10 Thompson, Chylee
11 Carlon, Kaitlyn

12 Stark, Robin

13 McKenna, Bailey
14 Owings, Jade

15 Pruss, Ashley

16 Weddle, Ashley
17 Mercural, Lily

18 Evans, Madison
19 Stark, Madison

20 Meyer, Peyton

21 Reinke, Elise

22 Lien, Katherine

23 Sanchez, Xitali

24 Harris, Sloane

25 Jones, Kamari

26 Schroedermeier, Paige
27 Davis, Calli

28 Mastalir, Rachel
29 Luna, Sofia

30 Ponce, Gabby

31 Garcia Rivera, Gabbie
32 Hageman, Hannah
33 Waite, Elena

34 Rohan, Lillie

Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total

1
4
3
9
11

2 5 6

12 13 16

10 15 21

14 18 20

17 19 24
Team

Sioux City East
Sioux City East

Elk Point-Jefferson
Alcester-Hudson
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Sioux City West
Tea Area

Canton

Elk Point-Jefferson
Lawton Bronson
Alcester-Hudson
Tea Area
Alcester-Hudson
Sioux City East
Sioux City West
Elk Point-Jefferson
Alcester-Hudson
Lawton Bronson
Tea Area

Sioux City West
Lawton Bronson
Sioux City West
Canton

Elk Point-Jefferson
Canton

Sioux City West
Sioux City West
Sioux City West
Lawton Bronson
Alcester-Hudson
Lawton Bronson
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7
25

22
26

8 1:17:08.21

1:23:43.37
1:24:43.37
23 1:27:22.37
1:30:07.46
Time Points
17:59.41 1
19:14.22 2
19:31.70 3
19:46.29 4
19:50.73 5
20:03.85 6
20:08.23 7
20:23.43 8
20:41.38 9
20:44.88
20:45.28
20:48.61 10
20:49.87 11
21:01.40 12
21:07.15
21:10.49 13
21:30.51
21:41.68 14
21:44.92 15
21:45.19 16
22:15.25 17
22:25.55
22:26.27 18
22:29.78 19
22:33.04 20
22:45.18
22:48.50 21
22:57.41
23:40.34 22
23:40.68 23
23:46.25
24:32.56 24
25:53.29 25
26:13.30 26

Average
19:17.06
20:55.85
21:13.44
21:50.60
22:31.87
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Dakota Valley Cross Country Invitational
Dakota Valley High School

Dakota Valley, IA

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Varsity Boys Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Sioux City East 32 3 6 9 14 19 20 1:08:28.93 17:07.24
2 Dakota Valley 36 2 8 11 15 16 1:08:59.29 17:14.83
3 Tea Area 39 1 4 13 21 22 27 1:08:33.65 17:08.42
4 Sioux City West 41 5 7 12 17 23 24 1:09:10.42 17:17.61
5 Lawton Bronson 97 18 25 26 28 31 33 1:15:36.33 18:54.09
6 Elk Point-Jefferson 101 10 29 30 32 34 1:18:56.14 19:44.04
Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete Team Time Points

1 Rausch, Cole Tea Area 15:44.22 1

2 Jensen, Henry Dakota Valley 16:28.11 2

3 Vaklskas, Jake Sioux City East 16:33.92 3

4 Eimers, Conner Tea Area 16:40.37 4

5 Gonzalez, Rey Sioux City West 16:40.95 5

6 Vanderloo, Carter Sioux City East 16:56.76 6

7 Holman, Hiatt Sioux City West 17:06.14 7

8 Graves, Joe Dakota Valley 17:12.36 8

9 Hoak, Owen Sioux City East 17:13.64 9

10 Kneip, Casey Elk Point-Jefferson 17:30.26 10

11 Callaghan, Sean Dakota Valley 17:33.64 11

12 Henry, Devin Sioux City West 17:33.95 12

13 Durband, Raiden Tea Area 17:40.75 13

14 Greigg, Kevin Sioux City East 17:44.61 14

15 Schmiedt, Blake Dakota Valley 17:45.18 15

16 Wright, Keaten Dakota Valley 17:48.14 16

17 Ponce, Abraham Sioux City West 17:49 .38 17

18 Ashley, Aziah Lawton Bronson 17:50 .32 18

19 Campbell, Ryan Sioux City East 17:57 .92 19

20 Sassman, Caleb Sioux City East 18:08.69 20

21 Dagget, Rhett Tea Area 18:28.31 21

22 Fuentes, Juan Sioux City East 18:28.57

23 Olson, Ethan Tea Area 18:44.38 22

24 Gonzalez, Miguel Sioux City West 18:51.68 23

25 Lopez, Jose Sioux City West 18:54.67 24

26 Pedersen, Cade Lawton Bronson 18:58.95 25

27 Hanson, Blake Lawton Bronson 19:06.76 26

28 Nielsen, Tate Irene-Wakonda 19:09.40

29 Szarmach, Ryan Canton 19:14.24

30 Brenholt, Ben Tea Area 19:14.63 27

31 Sees, Joe Irene-Wakonda 19:17.92

32 Tschetter, Mikah Canton 19:19.30

33 Fanning, Nathan Tea Area 19:35.26

34 Heiss, Nick Lawton Bronson 19:40.30 28
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Dakota Valley Cross Country Invitational
Dakota Valley High School

Dakota Valley, IA

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

35 Marcoe, Calvin Sioux City West 19:44.51

36 Hanson, Ben Elk Point-Jefferson 20:07.59 29
37 Niles, Jordan Elk Point-Jefferson 20:08.88 30
38 Johnson, Jarret Tea Area 20:29.60

39 Thelander, Ben Lawton Bronson 20:35.69 31
40 Norby, Matthew Elk Point-Jefferson 21:09.41 32
41 Braunschweig, Tyson Lawton Bronson 21:28.63 33
42 Harvey, Daniel Elk Point-Jefferson 21:42.49 34
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Dakota Valley Cross Country Invitational
Dakota Valley High School

Dakota Valley, IA

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Junior Varsity Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Sioux City East 18 3 4 5 6 7 8 1:14:20.35 18:35.09
2 Tea Area 24 1 2 10 11 12 13  1:15:50.06 18:57.52
3 Canton 54 9 14 15 16 1:30:33.42 22:38.36

Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results

Place Athlete

1 West, Haidyn

2 Korver, Haley

3 Stoos, Karlie

4 Klemme, Lexie

5 Breyfogle, Hannah
6 Smith, Grace

7 Edwards, Trinity
8 Eide, Sophie

9 Heald, Lydia

10 Benson, Sophie
11 VonHagel, Emma
12 Brown, Kendall
13 O'Neill, Reegan
14 Scarmon, Emma
15 Coghlan, Sydney
16 Frazee, Haley

17 Call, Skylar

18 Cordie, Ellie

19 Hogan, Abby

20 Duitsman, Mandy
21 Sees, Hailey P.

22 Blotske, Kyra

23 Heins, Olivia

24 Garrido de las Reyes, Lu
25 Henze, Emily

26 Heuer, Kiera

27 Simpson, Mikayla
28 Essig, Nicole

29 Sees, Hailey R.
30 Garcia, Gabby

31 Robinson, Emma
32 Parker, Myerra
33 Cliff, Marissa

34 Keuck, Julietta

35 Fillipi, Victoria

36 Parker, Myanna
37 Miller, Hannah

Team

Tea Area

Tea Area

Sioux City East
Dakota Valley
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Centerville
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Canton

Lawton Bronson
Elk Point-Jefferson
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Tea Area

Tea Area

Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Irene-Wakonda
Tea Area

Tea Area
Canton

Elk Point-Jefferson
Alcester-Hudson
Canton

Sioux City East
Irene-Wakonda
Sioux City East
Elk Point-Jefferson
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Sioux City East
Lawton Bronson
Sioux City East
Canton
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Time

16:56.68
17:20.66
18:21.96
18:34.03
18:35.30
18:39.38
18:43.71
18:49.65
19:06.67
19:07.99
19:09.31
19:16.52
19:33.93
19:34.29
19:56.09
20:45.33
20:45.80
20:46.92
20:49.31
20:49.95
20:55.86
20:58.71
21:10.35
21:28.09
21:47.99
21:56.49
21:59.13
22:32.42
22:37.93
22:43.02
22:43.29
23:57.32
24:00.00
24:31.67
24:35.15
27:15.37
27:49.68

Points
1
2
3

%]

10
11

12
13
14

15

16
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Dakota Valley Cross Country Invitational
Dakota Valley High School

Dakota Valley, IA

Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Junior Varsity Boys Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Sioux City East 10 1 2 3 4 9 10 59:01.03 14:45.26
2 Sioux City West 41 5 11 12 13 22 25 1:02:08.44 15:32.11
3 Dakota Valley 54 6 14 16 18 27 34 1:03:50.32 15:57.58
4 Canton 65 8 15 19 23 30 1:05:36.02 16:24.01
5 Tea Area 69 7 17 21 24 36 37 1:06:45.14 16:41.29
6 Lawton Bronson 109 20 26 28 35 38 1:11:42.57 17:55.65
7 Elk Point-Jefferson 125 29 31 32 33 1:13:26.73 18:21.69
Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete Team Time Points

1 Burge, Ethan Sioux City East 13:48.25 1

2 Rogers, Clayton Sioux City East 14:51.69 2

3 Barnes, Collin Sioux City East 15:10.18 3

4 Harris, Craig Sioux City East 15:10.91 4

5 Vazquez, Cesar Sioux City West 15:13.29 5

6 Donaldson, Reed Dakota Valley 15:20.48 6

7 Rausch, Jace Tea Area 15:21.38 7

8 Mcwayne, Caden Canton 15:24.88 8

9 Counterman, Matt Sioux City East 15:30.73 9

10 Vanderveen, Brandon Sioux City East 15:32.83 10

11 Johnson, Jacob Sioux City West 15:36.68 11

12 Rodriguez, Benito Sioux City West 15:36.98 12

13 Burkhart, Noah Sioux City East 15:40.29

14 Surber, Auston Sioux City West 15:41.49 13

15 Hamm, Austin Dakota Valley 15:42.65 14

16 Andre, Brenden Sioux City East 15:44.02

17 Gustad, Alex Canton 15:46.08 15

18 Bryan, Joey Dakota Valley 16:03.34 16

19 Shaputis, Ben Sioux City East 16:04.04

20 Brouwer, Malachi Centerville 16:05.14

21 Lopez, Angel Sioux City East 16:15.85

22 Eli, Jaeden Centerville 16:24.78

23 Knudson, Dallas Centerville 16:28.22

24 Ebert, Cole Tea Area 16:31.99 17

25 Greigg, Kevin Sioux City East 16:37.87

26 Wagner, Brandon Dakota Valley 16:43.85 18

27 Richardson, Luke Canton 16:44.85 19

28 Hennings, Dillon Lawton Bronson 16:46.18 20

29 Kruid, Karson Alcester-Hudson 16:47.50

30 Ekthanitphong, Thaiven Tea Area 17:10.05 21

31 Martin, Caleb Sioux City East 17:32.66

32 Tran, Thomas Sioux City West 17:39.10 22

33 Hemmingson, Jacob Canton 17:40.21 23
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Dakota Valley Cross Country Invitational

Dakota Valley High School
Dakota Valley, IA
Tuesday, August 28, 2018

34 Murphy, Gabe
35 Grijalva, Aldo

36 Thelander, Joey
37 Jensen, Hayden
38 Spangler, Zain
39 Frommelt, Dylan
40 Moore, Bryce
41 Tschetter, Misha
42 Weis, Joe

43 Welch, Christian
44 Baldwin, Canyon
45 Kempf, Canon
46 Bates, Cody

47 Chesmore, Jack
48 Loreth, Hunter
49 Norby, Luke

50 Beresford, Ashton
51 Gass, Noah

52 Ortmeier, Dylan
53 Messersmith, Alex
54 Byington, lan

55 Byington, Miles
56 Saxen, Mitchell

Tea Area

Sioux City West
Lawton Bronson
Dakota Valley
Irene-Wakonda
Lawton Bronson
Elk Point-Jefferson
Canton

Elk Point-Jefferson
Elk Point-Jefferson
Sioux City East

Elk Point-Jefferson
Sioux City East
Dakota Valley
Lawton Bronson
Dakota Valley
Dakota Valley

Tea Area

Tea Area

Dakota Valley
Dakota Valley
Dakota Valley
Lawton Bronson
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17:41.72
17:50.42
17:55.51
18:00.96
18:01.25
18:04.55
18:05.01
18:08.52
18:15.77
18:17.48
18:32.88
18:48.47
18:52.65
18:54.44
18:56.33
18:59.80
19:00.76
19:01.07
19:01.34
19:02.88
20:18.06
20:22.38
21:19.19

24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32

33

34

35

36
37

38
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Dakota Valley Cross Country Invitational
Dakota Valley High School

Dakota Valley, IA
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Middle School Girls Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Tea Area 20 2 3 5 10 11 18 49:03.57 12:15.90
2 Lawton Bronson 36 1 8 12 15 50:27.87 12:36.97
3 Canton 40 4 6 14 16 17 21 51:08.08 12:47.02
4 Dakota Valley 48 7 9 13 19 20 22 52:34.19 13:08.55
Middle School Girls Individual Results

Place Athlete Team Time Points

1 Mesz, Jolee Lawton Bronson 11:36.58 1

2 Kenyon, Aubrey Tea Area 11:37.59 2

3 Eide, Lillie Centerville 11:44.31

4 Decker, Lydia Tea Area 12:05.94 3

5 Gannon, Grace Canton 12:11.64 4

6 Geelan, Shealey Tea Area 12:22.33 5

7 Stark, Joey Elk Point-Jefferson 12:30.21

8 Jorgenson, Karly Canton 12:37.58 6

9 Kilcullen, Claire Dakota Valley 12:40.40 7

10 Mahoney, Alice Lawton Bronson 12:43.65 8

11 Morales, Veronica Dakota Valley 12:56.01 9

12 Campbell, Gwen Tea Area 12:57.71 10

13 Cuppy, Payton Tea Area 12:58.31 11

14 Roan, Quin Lawton Bronson 12:58.95 12

15 Norby, Valerie Dakota Valley 13:02.28 13

16 Warejcka, Jayrn Canton 13:08.22 14

17 Brouwer, Sydney Lawton Bronson 13:08.69 15

18 Kreber, Jackie Canton 13:10.64 16

19 Szarmach, Kara Canton 13:47.72 17

20 Pearson, Aiden Tea Area 13:48.35 18

21 Bhakta, Ariyana Dakota Valley 13:55.50 19

22 Austin, Keira Centerville 14:01.38

23 Carlson, Emily Dakota Valley 14:03.47 20

24 Brumbaugh, Kamrynn Irene-Wakonda 14:07.31

25 Salberg, Averie Centerville 14:11.69

26 Johnson, Natalie Canton 14:15.06 21

27 Bomgaar, Bailey Canton 14:32.82

28 Johnson, Karri Canton 14:36.64

29 Bryan, Rachel Dakota Valley 14:52.96 22

30 Wog, Sid Canton 15:01.00

31 Strand, Hailey Canton 15:07.71

32 Spracklin, Katelyn Tea Area 15:22.72

33 Colt, Alicen Elk Point-Jefferson 16:27.88

34 Aune, Olivia Irene-Wakonda 17:03.08

35 Carlon, Morgan Canton 17:40.83
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Dakota Valley Cross Country Invitational

Dakota Valley High School
Dakota Valley, IA
Tuesday, August 28, 2018

Middle School Boys Team Results

Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring) Total Average
1 Dakota Valley 21 3 5 6 7 11 13  46:58.93 11:44.74
2 Lawton Bronson 27 1 2 10 14 47:30.61 11:52.66
3 Centerville 33 4 8 9 12 15 16 49:14.32 12:18.58
Middle School Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete Team Time Points
1 Moseman, Theo Lawton Bronson 10:05.26 1

2 Stunteback, Wyatt Tea Area 10:49.07

3 Palsma, Kurtis Lawton Bronson 11:11.07 2

4 Greinke, Jordan Dakota Valley 11:15.19 3

5 Jelen, Holden Tea Area 11:16.06

6 Brouwer, Jase Centerville 11:24.57 4

7 Renken, Nathan Tea Area 11:28.09

8 Olsen, Alex Dakota Valley 11:31.54 5

9 Gustad, Seth Canton 11:35.16

10 Bradshaw, Avery Dakota Valley 12:02.68 6

11 Kistner, Lake Dakota Valley 12:09.52 7

12 Eide, Miles Centerville 12:19.97 8

13 Balison, Gus Centerville 12:31.17 9

14 Gifford, Jonathon Elk Point-Jefferson 12:43.95

15 Stadsvold, Isaac Lawton Bronson 12:45.07 10
16 Beresford, Aidan Dakota Valley 12:49.83 11
17 Boysen, Brock Irene-Wakonda 12:56.46

18 Knight, Luke Centerville 12:58.61 12
19 Pollema, Beau Dakota Valley 13:06.85 13
20 Brannan, Zach Dakota Valley 13:23.12

21 Thoreson, Kinnick Lawton Bronson 13:29.21 14
22 Kleis, Sam Dakota Valley 13:39.81

23 Wright, Colton Dakota Valley 13:54.61

24 Marohl, Isaac Centerville 13:55.14 15
25 Sperry, Connor Dakota Valley 14:06.95

26 Sees, Alex Irene-Wakonda 14:13.29

27 Heckathorn, Jack Elk Point-Jefferson 14:14.74

28 Weber, Austin Dakota Valley 14:26.51

29 Childress, Micah Centerville 15:06.98 16
30 Wakeland, James Dakota Valley 15:09.84

31 Coad, Chris Canton 17:51.83

32 Kessler, Kade Dakota Valley 17:53.36

33 Thompson, Luke Dakota Valley 18:03.35

34 Rodriguez, Samuel Alcester-Hudson 18:30.71

35 Bourne, Michael Dakota Valley 20:19.47
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